
Which Were the 
Most Effective 
States?
2019 Report

• Introduced the most legislation

• Passed the most legislation

• Best ratio of introduced to passed
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New York 17974

Massachusetts 13241

Texas 10877

New Jersey 10751

Illinois 7691

Virginia 7240

Minnesota 6019

Tennessee 4865

Hawaii 4592

Connecticut 3878

Florida 3634

Mississippi 3436

Montana 3331

Pennsylvania 3151

California 3016

Oklahoma 2955

Oregon 2768

South Carolina 2516

Maryland 2497

Georgia 2427

Washington 2375

West Virginia 2319

Rhode Island 2314

Iowa 2065

Missouri 1999

Maine 1936

Arkansas 1868

Louisiana 1736

Indiana 1712

North Carolina 1709

New Mexico 1663

Michigan 1530

Alabama 1449

Arizona 1418

Kentucky 1353

Nevada 1319

Ohio 1091

Nebraska 1061

New Hampshire 996

North Dakota 987

Vermont 983

Wisconsin 891

Utah 844

Kansas 756

Colorado 654

Delaware 631

Idaho 589

South Dakota 584

Wyoming 503

Alaska 384

Which States 
Introduced the 
Highest Number 
of Bills?
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Texas 4526

New York 3060

Virginia 2596

Tennessee 2543

Georgia 1576

Illinois 1425

Louisiana 1270

Arkansas 1102

South Carolina 984

Rhode Island 876

Maryland 774

Oregon 759

Mississippi 707

Alabama 686

Nevada 673

Maine 655

Kentucky 634

Indiana 613

Washington 576

Utah 572

Ohio 570

New Jersey 561

Pennsylvania 559

Oklahoma 554

North Dakota 528

Montana 510

Hawaii 500

West Virginia 470

New Mexico 450

California 444

Nebraska 379

Colorado 372

Delaware 372

Idaho 366

Connecticut 365

Vermont 338

New Hampshire 335

Arizona 334

North Carolina 228

South Dakota 220

Michigan 218

Florida 216

Wyoming 213

Iowa 201

Kansas 145

Massachusetts 109

Minnesota 103

Missouri 101

Alaska 54

Wisconsin 52

Which States 
Passed the 
Highest Number 
of Bills?
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Louisiana 73%

Utah 68%

Georgia 65%

Idaho 62%

Arkansas 59%

Colorado 59%

Delaware 59%

North Dakota 53%

Tennessee 52%

Ohio 52%

Nevada 51%

Alabama 47%

Kentucky 47%

Texas 42%

Wyoming 42%

South Carolina 39%

Rhode Island 38%

South Dakota 38%

Virginia 36%

Indiana 36%

Nebraska 36%

Maine 34%

Vermont 34%

New Hampshire 34%

Maryland 31%

Oregon 27%

New Mexico 27%

Washington 24%

Arizona 24%

Mississippi 21%

West Virginia 20%

Illinois 19%

Oklahoma 19%

Kansas 19%

Pennsylvania 18%

New York 17%

Montana 15%

California 15%

Michigan 14%

Alaska 14%

North Carolina 13%

Hawaii 11%

Iowa 10%

Connecticut 9%

Florida 6%

New Jersey 5%

Missouri 5%

Wisconsin 5%

Minnesota 2%

Massachusetts 1%

Which States 
Passed the  
Highest Percentage  
of Bills Relative to 
the Number they 
Introduced?
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Alabama 686

Alaska 54

Arizona 334

Arkansas 1102

California 444

Colorado 372

Connecticut 365

Delaware 372

Florida 216

Georgia 1576

Hawaii 500

Idaho 366

Illinois 1425

Indiana 613

Iowa 201

Kansas 145

Kentucky 634

Louisiana 1270

Maine 655

Maryland 774

Massachusetts 109

Michigan 218

Minnesota 103

Mississippi 707

Missouri 101

Montana 510

Nebraska 379

Nevada 673

New Hampshire 335

New Jersey 561

New Mexico 450

New York 3060

North Carolina 228

North Dakota 528

Ohio 570

Oklahoma 554

Oregon 759

Pennsylvania 559

Rhode Island 876

South Carolina 984

South Dakota 220

Tennessee 2543

Texas 4526

Utah 572

Vermont 338

Virginia 2596

Washington 576

West Virginia 470

Wisconsin 52

Wyoming 213
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			       provides policy data, news, analytics, 
and workflow tools to help organizations assess 
and act on risk and opportunity.

Effectively manage the policy issues that impact 
your organization and industry so you can stay 
informed, strategize, act, and measure.
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